Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Release
Name Gender Date In Charges
Date

Benish, Hunter Loren Male 1998 24 6/14/2023 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Berschneider, Kyle Edward Male 1979 43 6/14/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Boos, Kory Paul Male 1992 31 6/16/2023 CONTEMPT OF COURT - SANCTIONS AUTHORIZED
FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL

Bowers, Jason Michael Male 1979 43 6/13/2023 2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16

Brown, Joseph Brian Male 1967 56 6/17/2023 BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

Cardona, Felix Julian Male 1969 53 6/17/2023 BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM
OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

Carrillo Graniel, Gerardo Male 1999 23 6/14/2023 WARRANT OFFENSE

Clause, Keauna Rose Female 1995 28 6/15/2023

Connors, Richard Raymond Male 1981 41 6/15/2023

Covey, Matthew Male 1963 59 6/15/2023

Davis, Levi Wayne Male 1981 42 6/13/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Denasha, Ashley Joy Female 1984 39 6/17/2023

Dobbins, Samuel Joseph Male 1966 57 6/16/2023 POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G

Duffy, Shaely Elizabeth Female 1997 25 6/13/2023 MANUFACTURE/DELIVER HEROIN =<3G
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Dunat, Scott Richard Male 1982 41 6/16/2023 8/14/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

Edwards, Charles Karrington Male 1987 36 6/16/2023 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Edwards, Cynthia Sue Female 1958 65 6/16/2023

Estes, Joshua Dean Male 1983 39 6/13/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Fisher, Jessica Ann Female 1977 45 6/15/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Foss, Michael D Male 1960 62 6/17/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

Grady, Michael Edward Male 1988 35 6/18/2023 VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION

Hiemstra, Sheyanne Autumn Female 1981 41 6/19/2023 WARRANT OFFENSE

Hoff, Ronald Wanye Male 1966 56 6/13/2023 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
PROBATION VIOLATION

Klobertanz, James Allen Male 1964 58 6/18/2023 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

Kohls, Brandon Edward Male 1982 41 6/15/2023

Leiter, Ole Ryan Male 1993 30 6/20/2023

Lovett, Alexander Forrest Male 1996 26 6/17/2023 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Martinez, Robyn Elizabeth Female 1985 38 6/15/2023 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA



Martinez, Robyn Elizabeth Female
Mastaler, Chase Axel Male
Miles, Izaiah Tru Male
Mosay, Derek Raymond Male
Myhro, Joshua Jon Male
Owens, Jeremiah James Male
Paul, Benjamin Jayson Male
Reller, Joshua Lee Male
Rogge, Geoff Page Male
Saunooke, Kevin Michael Male
Schilling, Nathaniel Eugene Male
Schwartzbauer, Alan Joseph Male
Seline, Brandy Nicole Female
Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne Male
Stein, John Edward Male
Strenke, David Allen Male
Thayer, Debrah Leigh Female
Ulrich, Tyler Jeremy Male
Wilke Ii, Thomas Joseph Male
Wilson, Waylan Michael Male

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 48
Female: 10
Male: 38

1985
1998

1998

1985

1980
1977

1994
1982

1979

1957
1977
1989
1990
1979

1961
1988

1987
1998
1994

2004

38
24

24

37

42
46

28
40

43

65
45
33
33
43

61
35

36
24
28

19

6/15/2023
6/13/2023

6/13/2023

6/19/2023

6/15/2023
6/14/2023

6/14/2023
6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/16/2023
6/17/2023
6/15/2023
6/17/2023
6/16/2023

6/19/2023
6/19/2023

6/17/2023
6/15/2023
6/13/2023

6/16/2023

7/30/2023

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF METH PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
MISAPPROPRIATE ID INFO - AVOID PENALTY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Possession of Marijuana

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

A)(1)DISORDERLY CONDUCT NON-FIGHTING
-947.01

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

3RD DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT



