Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Benish, Hunter Loren	Male	1998	24	6/14/2023		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Berschneider, Kyle Edward	Male	1979	43	6/14/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Boos, Kory Paul	Male	1992	31	6/16/2023		CONTEMPT OF COURT - SANCTIONS AUTHORIZED FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Bowers, Jason Michael	Male	1979	43	6/13/2023		2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16
Brown, Joseph Brian	Male	1967	56	6/17/2023		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
Cardona, Felix Julian	Male	1969	53	6/17/2023		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Carrillo Graniel, Gerardo	Male	1999	23	6/14/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Clause, Keauna Rose	Female	1995	28	6/15/2023		
Connors, Richard Raymond	Male	1981	41	6/15/2023		
Covey, Matthew	Male	1963	59	6/15/2023		
Davis, Levi Wayne	Male	1981	42	6/13/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Denasha, Ashley Joy	Female	1984	39	6/17/2023		
<u>Dobbins</u> , <u>Samuel Joseph</u>	Male	1966	57	6/16/2023		POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
Duffy, Shaely Elizabeth	Female	1997	25	6/13/2023		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER HEROIN =<3G POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Dunat, Scott Richard	Male	1982	41	6/16/2023	8/14/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Edwards, Charles Karrington	Male	1987	36	6/16/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Edwards, Cynthia Sue	Female	1958	65	6/16/2023		
Estes, Joshua Dean	Male	1983	39	6/13/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Fisher, Jessica Ann	Female	1977	45	6/15/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Foss, Michael D	Male	1960	62	6/17/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Grady, Michael Edward	Male	1988	35	6/18/2023		VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION
Hiemstra, Sheyanne Autumn	Female	1981	41	6/19/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Hoff, Ronald Wanye	Male	1966	56	6/13/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS PROBATION VIOLATION
Klobertanz, James Allen	Male	1964	58	6/18/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Kohls, Brandon Edward	Male	1982	41	6/15/2023		
Leiter, Ole Ryan	Male	1993	30	6/20/2023		
Lovett, Alexander Forrest	Male	1996	26	6/17/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Martinez, Robyn Elizabeth	Female	1985	38	6/15/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PARAPHERNALIA

Martinez, Robyn Elizabeth	Female	1985	38	6/15/2023		
Mastaler, Chase Axel	Male	1998	24	6/13/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Miles, Izaiah Tru	Male	1998	24	6/13/2023		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Mosay, Derek Raymond	Male	1985	37	6/19/2023		POSSESSION OF METH PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Myhro, Joshua Jon	Male	1980	42	6/15/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Owens, Jeremiah James	Male	1977	46	6/14/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR MISAPPROPRIATE ID INFO - AVOID PENALTY RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Paul, Benjamin Jayson	Male	1994	28	6/14/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Reller, Joshua Lee	Male	1982	40	6/15/2023		OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Possession of Marijuana POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Rogge, Geoff Page	Male	1979	43	6/15/2023		BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Saunooke, Kevin Michael	Male	1957	65	6/16/2023	7/30/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Schilling, Nathaniel Eugene	Male	1977	45	6/17/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Schwartzbauer, Alan Joseph	Male	1989	33	6/15/2023		
Seline, Brandy Nicole	Female	1990	33	6/17/2023		
Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne	Male	1979	43	6/16/2023		A)(1)DISORDERLY CONDUCT NON-FIGHTING -947.01 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED PROBATION VIOLATION
Stein, John Edward	Male	1961	61	6/19/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Strenke, David Allen	Male	1988	35	6/19/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Thayer, Debrah Leigh	Female	1987	36	6/17/2023		
<u>Ulrich, Tyler Jeremy</u>	Male	1998	24	6/15/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Wilke Ii, Thomas Joseph	Male	1994	28	6/13/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Wilson, Waylan Michael	Male	2004	19	6/16/2023		3RD DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

 Total:
 48

 Female:
 10

 Male:
 38